

PRODUCT: RED VELVET YO YO LARGE 18 x 65g

<u>Product Description</u>	A melt in your mouth chocolate flavoured Yo Yo filled with a rich butter icing.
<u>Ingredients</u>	Unsalted Butter (From Milk), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Tapioca Starch), Self Raising Wheat Flour (Baking Powder (339, 341, 450, 500)), Custard Powder (Wheaten Cornflour, Salt, Flavour, Colours (102, 110)), Wheat Flour, Cocoa Powder, Colour (124), Vanilla Essence. Contains Wheat, Milk.
<u>Packaging Profile</u>	18 pieces x 65g Primary packaging: Poly bags. Secondary packaging: Pastry box.
<u>Storage and shelf life</u>	Store in airtight packaging or container at 15° to 24°C Shelf life 6 months from date of manufacture.
<u>Distribution and customer suitability</u>	Product to be delivered 15° to 24°C. Suitable for general consumption. Persons with allergies or reactions to wheat and milk to avoid.
<u>Final customer preparation</u>	Serve from pack. Ready-to-eat - no preparation required.

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 18

Average serving size: 65g

	Average quantity per serving	Average quantity per 100g
Energy	1430kJ	2210kJ
Protein	2.3g	3.5g
Fat total	19.4g	29.8g
- saturated	11.6g	17.8g
Carbohydrate	40.4g	62.2g
- sugars	21.0g	32.3g
Sodium	214mg	330mg